
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION AND LITERACY


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 134

TO BE ANSWERED ON 18th JULY 2016


Supervision of Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan


134. KUNWAR BHARATENDRA:


Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether any Committee has been formed by the Government to supervise various facilities provided in all the schools like classrooms, maintenance etc. under the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has set up any Committee to assess the quality of education imparted in primary and secondary schools under SSA; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI PRAKASH JAVADEKAR)


(a): The Ministry of Human Resource Development has constituted in September, 2013 the District Level Committee (DLC) under the Chairpersonship of the senior most Member of the Lok Sabha in that district, to monitor the Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA), Mid Day Meal (MDM) Scheme, Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) and Sakshar Bharat Programmes of this Ministry. The District Magistrate of the concerned district is the Member Secretary of the Committee.


(b) and (c): In pursuance of the resolution adopted in the 63rd Meeting of the Central Advisory Board of Education (CABE) held on 19th August, 2015, a Sub-Committee of CABE has been set-up under the Chairpersonship of Dr. Daljit Singh Cheema, Minister (School Education), Punjab to devise pathways to improve conditions of government schools including measures to bridge gaps to provide quality education and bring improvement in learning outcomes in government schools.
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